

February 11, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1387

Page 1, line 1, replace "facilities for viewing certain motion pictures or other entertainment" with  
"partitions between rooms in commercial buildings"

Page 1, line 3, replace "**Requirements of facilities for viewing motion pictures**" with  
"**Partitions between rooms in commercial buildings**"

Page 1, line 4, remove "1." and remove "own, rent, lease, manage, or"

Page 1, line 5, remove the colon

Page 1, line 6, remove "a." and replace "Any" with "any"

Page 1, line 7, replace "is designed or construed" with "exists"

Page 1, remove lines 9 through 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 4

Renumber accordingly